PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Request for correction of the spelling of the name of assignor Jason FARQUHAR previously recorded on Reel 025966 Frame 0901. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of rights.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petrus Wilhelmus Maria DESAIN	03/23/2011
Jason FARQUHAR	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen	
Street Address:	Comeniuslaan 4	
City:	Nijmegen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6525 HP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571 313 7559

Email: MAIL@SHERR-LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Vaughn

Address Line 1: 620 Herndon Parkway, Suite 320
Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 701-0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TODD A. VAUGHN

Total Attachments: 8

source=20110526145839#page1.tif source=20110526145839#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0688 OF \$40.00 1305423

501545185

source=20110526145839#page3.tif source=20110526145839#page4.tif source=20110526145839#page5.tif source=20110526145839#page6.tif source=20110526145839#page7.tif source=20110526145839#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0689

Attorney Docket No.: 701-0014

Assignment

SHERR & VAUGHN, PLLC

620 Herndon Parkway, Suite 320
Herndon, VA 20170
Tel 571.313.7556 | Fax 703.935.8473

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Applic	eation No. 13/054,239	Filing Date January 14, 2011
L		mises and other good and valuable consideration in
nanu p	aid, the receipt and sufficience	ey of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:
1)		faria residing at Corduwenerstraat 12,
	NL-6523 HW Nijmegen,	the Netherlands
2)		residing at Spinoza Building, Building B,
	First Floor, Montessorilaa	n 3, NL-6525 HR Nijmegen, the Netherlands
3)		residing at
4)		residing at
5)		residing at
6)		residing at
7)		residing at
•		<u> </u>

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 701-0014

Assignment

who has made certain new and useful inventions, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen

having an address at

Comeniuslaan 4, 6525 HP Nijmegen, the Netherlands

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

METHOD FOR PROCESSING A BRAIN WAVE SIGNAL AND BRAIN COMPUTER INTERFACE

identified as U.S. Patent Serial Number 13/054,239

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and/or that claim priority thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and associated foreign patent applications, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential

to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of SHERR & VAUGHN, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR	DAT	ΓE	
RIM	23rd	March	201
DESAIN, Petrus Wilhelmus Maria			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5 Tayl	2 3rd	March	2013
FARQUHAR, Jason			·····
			
·		· · · · · = - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 18, 2011

PTAS

SHERR & VAUGHN, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARKWAY SUITE 320 HERNDON, VA 20170



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/16/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025966/0901

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 701-0014

- --

ASSIGNOR:

DESAIN, PETRUS WILHELMUS MARIA

DOC DATE: 02/22/2011

ASSIGNOR:

FURQUHAR, JASON

DOC DATE: 02/23/2011

ASSIGNEE:

STICHTING KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT, RADBOUD UNIVERSITEIT NIJMEGEN COMENIUSLAAN 4, 6525 HP NIJMEGEN, NETHERLANDS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0693 025966/0901 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13054239

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD FOR PROCESSING A BRAIN WAVE SIGNAL AND BRAIN

COMPUTER INTERFACE

OCRUSER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0694

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/16/2011 501469083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Petrus Wilhelmus Maria DESAIN	02/22/2011
Jason FURQUHAR	02/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen	
Street Address:	Comeniuslaan 4, 6525 HP	
City:	Nijmegen	
State/Country:	tate/Country: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13054239	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)935-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

571-313-7556

Email:

mail@sherr-law.com

Correspondent Name:

SHERR & VAUGHN, PLLC

Address Line 1:

620 HERNDON PARKWAY

Address Line 2:

SUITE 320

Address Line 4:

HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

701-0014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kyung Hee Kim

Total Attachments: 3

source=70100142#page1.tif

source=70100142#page2.tif

source=70100142#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0695 OF \$40.00 13054239



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 31, 2011

PTAS

SHERR & VAUGHN, PLLC 620 HERNDON PARKWAY SUITE 320 HERNDON, VA 20170

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

STORT TOTAL CONTROL OF A SECURITY OF THE RESIDENCE OF A SECURITY OF THE SECURI

RECORDATION DATE: 03/16/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025966/0901 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 701-0014

ASSIGNOR:

DESAIN, PETRUS WILHELMUS MARIA DOC DATE: 02/22/2011

ASSIGNOR:

FURQUHAR, JASON

DOC DATE: 02/23/2011

ASSIGNEE:

STICHTING KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT, RADBOUD UNIVERSITEIT NIJMEGEN COMENIUSLAAN 4, 6525 HP NIJMEGEN, NETHERLANDS

025966/0901 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13054239

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

FAIGNI NOMBER.

TITLE: METHOD FOR PROCESSING A BRAIN WAVE SIGNAL AND BRAIN COMPUTER

INTERFACE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026346 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 05/26/2011